# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/02/2004	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kamco Products Limited		02/02/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Granby Steel Tanks Limited Partnership
Street Address:	1020 Andre-Line
City:	Granby
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J2J 1J9
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2257474	GAS-TEC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(317)713-3699 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

1-317-713-3500 Phone:

dmcconnell@sommerbarnard.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Dean E. McConnell

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Dean E. McConnell

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

REEL: 003003 FRAME: 0224

**TRADEMARK** 900017590

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean E. McConnell
Signature:	/Dean E. McConnell/
Date:	01/06/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Kamco#page1.tif source=Kamco#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003003 FRAME: 0225

# CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Kamco Products Limited (the "Vendor"), a corporation created under the laws of the Province of British Columbia and having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 3396, Langley, British Columbia V3A 4R7, was the owner of the trade mark and Registration listed in the attached Schedule;

AND WHEREAS the above identified Vendor on February 2, 2004 executed an asset purchase agreement dated December 19, 2003 and a General Conveyance, inter alia, assigning the aforementioned trade mark and Registration to Granby Steel Tanks Limited Partnership (the "Purchaser"), a limited partnership having its principal place of business at 1020 André-Liné, Granby, Québec J2J 1J9;

THIS CONFIRMS that the aforementioned Vendor did on February 2, 2004 sell, transfer and assign to the said Purchaser, all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trade mark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the same to be held by the Purchaser fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Vendor if that assignment had not been made, the assignment including the assignment of the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the rights of the Vendor which occurred prior to February 2, 2004;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Vendor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer, effective as of this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2004.

CAMCO PRODUCTS AMITED

Brad Sigouin

47858S7\1

Received Time Mar. 8. 6:39PM

# TRADE MARKS

# Canada

Trade Mark	Registration/Application	Registration Date/ Application Date
Gas-Tec	TMA490123	1998-02-18

# **United States**

Trade Mark	Registration/Application	Registration Date/
Gas-Tec	2257474	1996-06-29

TRADEMARK REEL: 003003 FRAME: 0227

**RECORDED: 01/06/2005**